
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 

enquiry

Date of Publ. of 

tender

Type of Bidding 

(Single/Two Bid 

system)

Last dt.of receipt 

tender

Nos.of 

tender 

received

Nos.&Name of parties 

qualified after 

tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties 

not qualified after 

tech.evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to Lowest 

tender/    

evaluation L1

Contract No.& Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract    

(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies/    

work

Actual date of 

start of work/ 

supplies

Actual date of 

completion of 

work/supplies

Reasons for 

delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

GM(BS)/AGM 

(BS)/Wagon  

Loading/10/4455 Dtd- 

11.08.2010

wagon Loading into 

Railway wagons at 

Central Saunda 

Railway  Siding         

(Urimari OC)

Open 22.08.2010 Two Bid 20.09.2010 Two

Two Nos                          1. 

M/S Jai Mahalaxmi 

Transport Co. Ramgarh         

2.M/S Ajay Transport Co. 

Ramgarh`

Nil Yes

GM(BS)/AGM (BS)/Wagon 

Loading 10/11/6867 Dated- 

30.10.2010

M/S Jai Mahalaxmi 

Transport Co. 

Ramgarh

9.26568 17.11.2011 18.11.2010 NA NA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED

RANCHI
ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2010

BARKA-SAYAL AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING

Page 1

No. 09 of 2010-11 vide 

no. GM©/Tender/ 2010-

11/896     Dated :-06th 

Augest 2010

construction of 

boundary wall ,gate 

and display board in 

prime land 

measuring  3.32 

acres of Mouja Bukru 

Kahke Road , Ranchi

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

website

In CCL website on 

17.08.2010 

Daninik Jagran & 

Jharkhand Jagran 

, Ranchi

Two Bids 

system

Upto 3.00 PM                         

on 01.09.2010
02 (Two)

Two Tenderer qualified                 

1. M/S Vikas Constn , 

Ranchi                            

2. M/S Engineering 

Construction

Nil

Yes awarded to 

the Lowest 

Tenderer

No. GM©/1091/B.Wall 

/Bukru/2010/1972 Dated:- 

04.11.2010

M/S Engineerifng 

Construction Co. 

Lower Kilburn 

Colony, Hinoo 

Ranchi

Rs-26.01 

Lakhs.

05(Five)      

Months.
N.A N.A N.A

No.12 of 2010-11 vide 

ref. no. GM©/ 

Tenderer/2010-11/925, 

Dated:- 12 th August 

2010

Construction of 

Community Hall with 

verandah in village 

Lupung Toli under 

CCL, CSR Scheme

Through 

publication in 

News paper 

and CCL 

Website.

In CCL website on 

24.08.2010 

Prabhat Khabar,    

Ranchi

Two Bids 

system

Upto 3.00 PM 

on 04.09.2010
02 (Two)

Two Tenderer qualified                 

1. M/S Chauhan 

Construction                 2. 

Sushant Shekhar

Nil

Yes awarded to 

the Lowest 

Tenderer

NO.GM©/1092/ 

C.Hall/Lupung 

Toli/CD/2010/1981 

Dated:- 9th November 

2010

Sushant Shekhar, 

Lower Karam Toli, 

PO- Ranchi 

University      PS - 

Lalpur Ranchi

Rs- 7.39 

Lakhs

06(Six) 

Months
N.A N.A N.A

11 of 2010-11 vide ref. 

no. GM©/Tender/ 2010-

Construction of 800 m 

PCC Road with two 
Through 

publication  in 
In CCL website on 

Two Bids Upto 3.00 PM on 
Two Tenderers qualified                 One tenderer not Yes awarded to 

No. GM©/1093/PCC 

Road/Lupung 

Sushant Shekhar, 

Lower Karam Toli, Rs- 17.84  05(Five)      

DEPARTMENT : CIVILHQ-CIVIL

no. GM©/Tender/ 2010-

11/924,       Date:- 12th 

August 2010.

PCC Road with two 

nos. of culverts in 

village  Lupung Toli 

under CCL CSR Scheme

publication  in 

News paper and 

CCL website.

In CCL website on 

24.08.2010 Prabhat 

Khabar,    Ranchi

Two Bids 

system

Upto 3.00 PM on 

08.09.2010
(Three)

Two Tenderers qualified                 

1.M/S S.K & Sons     

2.Sushant Shekhar

One tenderer not 

qualified Shambhu 

Singh 

Yes awarded to 

the Lowest 

Tenderer

Road/Lupung 

Toli/CD/2010/1980, dated:- 

9th November 2010

Lower Karam Toli, 

PO- University      PS - 

Lalpur Ranchi

Rs- 17.84  

Lakhs

05(Five)      

Months.
N.A N.A N.A

Page 1



MM(P)/III/HEMM/GLOB

AL/U.Carriage/ D355/10-

11

Complete U.Carriage 

assembly suitable for 

fitment on D 355 

Dozer

global 06.04.10 Two 22.05.10 one

M/S BEML Ltd. 712/C, 

Circular Road , Ranchi 

834001

M/S BEML Ltd. 

712/C, Cicular 

Road , Ranchi 

834001

yes

MM(P)/III/HEMM/U. 

Carriage /D 355/10-

11/153 Dt- 02.11.10

M/S BEML Ltd. 

712/C Circular 

Road, Ranchi 

834001

282.90

to be 

commernce 

within 90 

days & 

completion 

within 6 

months

to be 

commence 

within  90 days 

& completion 

within 6 months

Supply of Sps as per 

valid Depot 

Agreement & Sps. 

Parts.

M/S Larsen & Toubro 

Limited, Opp. Hanuman 

Dharm Kanta, Hazribagh 

Road N.H .33, Kokar 

Area P.O RMCH, Ranchi

M/S Larsen & 

Toubro Limited, 

Opp. Hanuman 

Dharm Kanta, 

Hazribagh Road 

N.H .33, Kokar 

Area P.O RMCH, 

Ranchi

MM(P0/III/HEMM/C.I/Ph

ase-II/10-11 Dt- 16.11.10

M/S Larsen & 

Toubro Limited, 

Opp. Hanuman 

Dharm Kanta, 

Hazribagh Road 

N.H .33, Kokar 

Area P.O RMCH, 

Ranchi

230.12

As Per    

Depot 

Agreement

As Per    

Depot 

Agreement

HQ-MM DEPARTMENT : MM DEPTT.

CRS AREA DEPARTMENT : CIVIL DEPTT.

Page 2

CRS/SO(C)/BRK/TN/10-

11/561                 dt- 

03.08.10

Repair of  2A-4 Units 

(2A-5,12,43,51) 2B-8 

& 1C-60,230,272) 

total  08 Units at 

NTS Barkakana

Open 01.09.2010 Two Bid 20.09.2010 3 3
Sri Jamal 

Ahmad
2.98 01.02.2010 _

M/S Store Balaji 

Traders
180.00

M/S Manoj        

Kumar
65904.50

M/S Anjani Traders 150.00

MM(P)/GNH/10-11/Pt- I/P- 

22/ Zoledronic Acid/05,                     

Dt- 21/07/10

Zoledronic Acid LTE 21/07/2010 Two Bid 20/08/2010 Three

(Three)                             1. 

M/S New Bihar Medical 

Stores ( Ag)                         2. 

M/S Vee Kay Drugs & 

Consmetics                     3. 

M/S Rajgarhia Drug 

Agencies

N.A Yes, L1

DDO/GNH/Store/Part-

I/10-11/Zoledronic Acid 

/37, Date- 29/11/10

M/S Rajgarhia 

Drug Agencies
16700.00

KATHARA AREA DEPARTMENT : MINING DEPTT.

NIL

 

DDO/GNH/Store/ 

2010/11/Pt-

II/I.P.Decl(Detergent&Cl

eaning Items)/381,      

Dt-16/06/10

LTE 16/06/2010 16/07/2010 Three Yes, L1

DDO/GNH/Store/Part 

II/10-11/ L.P 

Declared(Detergent & 

Cleaning items) 34 ,35 & 

36 Date- 03/11/10

HQ-GNH

Single Bid

(Three)                           

1. M/S Anjani Traders           

2.M/S Shree Balaji 

Traders                          

3. M/S Manoj Kumar

N.A

Agencies

M/S Abhi Medico 202.80

M/S Shree Trading  

Corporation
648.96

M/S Cosmic 

Chemico Co.
3297.00

10/11/2010

DDO/GNH/Store/2010/Pt-

II/CMS Special Fund/ 

1323, Dt- 03/11/10

CMS Special Fund 

(Pathological items)
Four

       (Four)                        1. 

M/S Krishna Surgival 

Emporium                      2. 

M/S Shree Trading 

Corporation                    3. 

M/S Abhi Medico                    

4. M/S Cosmic Chemica Co.

N.ALTE Yes, L1

DDO/GNH/Store/Part-II/10-

11/CMS Special 

Fund/38,39 & 40     Date- 

30/11/10

3/11/2010 Single Biud

Page 2



NO.GM(B&K)/SO(M)/C

T/BKO/SW(W)/09 

Dated:- 12.04.10

Transportation of coal 

by CTTs from S/Stock 

yard at D.D Mine of 

Bokaro Colliery to 

Swang Washery and 

Loading By CPL, Distt. 

12.50 K.M

Open tender
20.04.10 from PRO, 

CCL Ranchi
Two 11.05.10 Two

Two nos M/S LLMPSS Ltd. & 

M/S Ajay Transport CO.
N/A Yes(ATC)

Award letter No. 

GM(B&K)/ 

SO(M)/CT/BKO/SW(W)/75 

Dated:-18.06.2010

M/S Ajay Transport 

Co.

Rs-25.58 

Lakh
18.12.2010 19.06.10 N.A N.A

Transportation of raw 

coal by CTTs from 

Kargali Washery stock 

and unloading  

B&K Area DEPARTMENT : MINING DEPTT.

Page 3

No. 

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/KG

)W)/Stock/85 Dated:- 

30.06.2010

and unloading  

mechanically at Kargali 

Washery bunker No. 4 

& 7 and deshalling  

plant after weighment 

at Kargali Washery 

W/B and loading by 

CPL

Open tender

05/06.07/2010 

from PRO , CCL, 

ranchi

Two 02.08.10 Two

Two                               M/S 

Ajay Transport Co. & M/S 

Sarwesh wari Enterprises.

N/A yes 218 Dated:- 22.11.2010
M/S Ajay Transport 

Co.

Rs-26.32 

Lakh
31.08.11 01.09.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/

Karo/KG(W)/87 

Dated:- 30.06.10

Transportation of 

(E Grade Coal by 

CTTs from QBS to 

Kargali Washery 

bunker No. 4 & 7 

and Karo surface 

stock to kargali 

Washery bunker 

No. 4 & 7 and 

loading by CPL.

Open tender

05/06.07/2010 

from PRO , CCL, 

ranchi

Two 02.08.10 Two

Two i.e.                      

M/S NTC and  M/S 

LLMPSS Ltd.

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Transportation 

crushed coal by 

CTTs from  KG(W) 

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/

KG(W)/CC/100 

Dated:- 16.07.10

CTTs from  KG(W) 

crushed coal stock 

near deduster 

plant and 

unloading mech. 

At kargali 

Washery.

Open tender 17.07.10 Two 16.08.10 Two

Two,                            

M/S Ajay Transport 

Co. & M/S Sarwesh 

wari Enterprises.

N/A Yes 225 Dated- 29.11.11 
M/S Ajay 

Transport Co.
17.55 30.11.11 1.12.2010 N/A N/A

Page 3



GM(B&K)/SO(M)/CT/KS

PPH-II(UG)/SW(W)/124 

Dated:- 14.08.10

Loading of coal by 

CPL and 

transportation of coal 

from KSP PH-II UG 

mine stock to Swang 

Washery bunker 

through W/B via 

BTPS Distance:-

10.80 KM

Open tender 16.08.10 Two 14.09.10 Two

Two,                            

M/S  R.K.T.P. Ltd and                     

M/S Naween Transport 

Co.

N/A Yes 180 Dated:- 13.10.10 M/S R.K.T.P. Ltd. 26.86 13.10.11 14.10.2010 N/A N/A

 

GM(B&K)/GM(M)/CT

/KG(UG)/SW(W)/132 

Dated:- 19.08.10

Transportation of 

coal from 

BSI(Kargali UG) 

mine to Swang 

Washery by CTTs 

and loading by 

CPL/Chute. 

Open tender 20.08.10 Two 21.09.10 Two
2 Party i.e. M/S B.D 

Singh and M/S N.T.C
N/A Yes

188 Dated:- 

25.10.2010
M/S B.D Singh 49.90 25.10.11 26.11.10 N/A N/A

Page 4

CPL/Chute. 

Distance:- 20.20 

KM

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/Ten

der/BSI/Venti.St 

opping/138 dated:- 

06/11/2010

Construction of 20 

nos. ventilation 

stopping at 

different dip. At 

BSI(Kargali UG0 of 

B&K Area.

Open tender

For  publication 

in website of 

CCL has been 

sent on 

07.08.2010 to 

CGM/GM(Syste

m), CCL, Ranchi

Two 31.08.2010 Three

2, i.e. Sri Vinod Kumar 

and M/S Royal 

Engineering and 

Electrical Works.

Sri Ratan Lal Yes 76 Dated:- 06.08.10 Sri Vinod Kumar 4.09 05.02.10 06.11.10 N/A N/A

GM(B&K)/SO(M)/Ten

der/KSP PH-

II(UG)/Iso. 

Stopping/150 Dated:- 

16.11.10

Construction of 44 

nos. isolation 

stoping in Seam V 

UG of KSP PH-II

Open tender

For publication 

in 

website/news 

paper of CCL 

has been sent 

on 07.08.2010 

to CGM/GM 

(System)/ 

Sr.PRO, CCL, 

Ranchi

Two 14.11.10 Nil N/A N/A` N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Page 4


